C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U10 034962 0332 Rev. 01
Page 1 of 4
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
Holder of Certificate: SynQor Inc.
155 Swanson Road
Boxborough MA 01719-1316
USA

Page 3 of 4
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
Part number nomenclature
AQ 0400 I U 48 E C IND
I II III IV V VI VII VII
I Family AQ  -  AcuQor Series
II OutputPower
  0300 - 300 W
  0400 –400 W
0500 – 500 W (Encased only)
III Grade I = Industrial
IV Input voltage U = 100 – 240 VAC
V Output voltage 12 = 12 Vdc
1T = 12 Vdc, 5 Vdc,12 Vdcstand-by
  24 = 24 Vdc
2T = 24 Vdc, 5 Vdc, 12 Vdcstand-by
36 = 36 Vdc
3T = 36 Vdc, 5 Vdc, 12 Vdcstand-by
  48 = 48 Vdc
4T = 48 Vdc, 5 Vdc,  12 Vdcstand-by
VI Package E = 3” x 5” x 1.25’
VII Thermal Design
  A = open frame
  C = encased
VIII Options IND = Industrial
or other Non-safety critical options
Typical model number
Model Number
Input
voltage
(Vac)
Input
current
  (A)
Input
frequency
   (Hz)
Output
voltage
1 (Vdc)
Output
current
1 (A)
max
Output
voltage
2 (Vdc)
Output
Current
2 (A)
max
Output
voltage
3 (Vdc)
Output
Current
3 (A)
max
Output
power
(W)
max
AQ0400XU1TE 100-
240
5 50/60 12 34 5 2 12 4.2 400
AQ0400XU24E 100-
240
5 50/60 24 17 - - - - 400
AQ0300XU24E 100-
240
4 50/60 24 12.5 - - - - 300
AQ0400XU48E 100-
240

Page 4 of 4
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
Part Number Nomenclature (Industrial)
AQ 1400 I U 12 G C IND
I II III IV V VI VII VIII
I Product AQ-   ACuQor Series
II Output Power 0800 = 800 Watts
1100 = 1100 Watts
1400 = 1400 Watts
III Grade I = Industrial
IV Input  Range U = Universal 100-240 VAC
V Output Voltage Two digits denoting output voltage in volts
12 = 12 Vdc minimum
56 = 56 Vdc maximum
VI Package Type G = 1 Unit 5” X 7”
VII Thermal Design C = Encased
VIII Options Suffix letters and/or numbers denoting non-
safety-critical options such as but not limited to:
IND = Industrial
INP = Parallel
		2022-07-05T21:30:50+0200
 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
 Certification Body
 Ridlerstraße 65
 80339 Munich
 Germany
 TÜV SÜD America Inc.
 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500
 Wakefield, MA 01880 USA
 TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd
 15 International Business Park
 TÜV SÜD @ IBP
 Singapore 609937
 TUV SUD BABT
 Octagon House
 Concorde Way
 Fareham
 Hampshire
 PO15 5RL
 United Kingdom
 TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co. Ltd.